
Assignments	
  by	
  School	
  and	
  Grade	
  Level	
  (last	
  updated	
  4/11/18)	
  
	
  
	
  

The	
  table	
  below	
  shows	
  the	
  number	
  of	
  students	
  assigned	
  by	
  each	
  school	
  and	
  grade	
  level.	
  	
  
	
  

2018-­‐19	
  School	
   1	
   2	
   3	
   4	
   5	
   6	
   7	
   8	
  
Grand	
  
Total	
  

Bates	
  Elementary	
  School	
   7	
   6	
   3	
   11	
   13	
  
	
   	
   	
  

40	
  
Carlton	
  Innovation	
  School	
  

	
  
1	
   5	
   6	
   4	
  

	
   	
   	
  
16	
  

Collins	
  Middle	
  School	
  
	
   	
   	
   	
   	
  

41	
   34	
   35	
   110	
  
Horace	
  Mann	
  Laboratory	
  School	
  

	
  
9	
   4	
   8	
   11	
  

	
   	
   	
  
32	
  

Saltonstall	
  K-­‐8	
  School	
   5	
   3	
   2	
   1	
   4	
   7	
   5	
   8	
   35	
  
Witchcraft	
  Heights	
  Elementary	
  School	
   23	
   15	
   26	
   16	
   6	
  

	
   	
   	
  
86	
  

Grand	
  Total	
   35	
   34	
   40	
   42	
   38	
   48	
   39	
   43	
   319	
  
	
  
	
  

	
  
Assignments	
  by	
  First	
  Choice	
  

	
  
The	
  table	
  below	
  shows	
  the	
  number	
  of	
  students	
  who	
  requested	
  each	
  school	
  as	
  a	
  first	
  choice	
  
along	
  with	
  the	
  number	
  and	
  percentage	
  of	
  students	
  who	
  received	
  their	
  first	
  choice.	
  	
  
	
  
	
   	
   #	
  Requesting	
  

as	
  1st	
  Choice	
  
#	
  Who	
  Got	
  
1st	
  Choice	
  

%	
  Who	
  Got	
  
1st	
  Choice	
  

Bates	
   	
   18	
   18	
   100.0%	
  
CMS	
   	
   102	
   102	
   100.0%	
  
WHES	
   	
   50	
   41	
   78.8%	
  
Carlton	
   	
   11	
   8	
   72.7%	
  
HMLS	
   	
   36	
   22	
   61.1%	
  
Salts	
   	
   79	
   35	
   44.3%	
  
	
  
	
  

Collins	
  Middle	
  School	
  Enrollment	
  Balance	
  
	
  
The	
  table	
  below	
  shows	
  the	
  2017	
  average	
  percentage	
  of	
  students	
  who	
  are	
  economically	
  
disadvantaged	
  at	
  Collins	
  Middle	
  School	
  followed	
  by	
  what	
  the	
  average	
  will	
  be	
  once	
  the	
  NBS	
  
students	
  are	
  reassigned	
  to	
  Collins.	
  	
  
	
  

2017	
  Oct	
  1	
  Avg	
  %	
  ED	
   49.4%	
  
Avg	
  %	
  ED	
  after	
  NBS	
  Transfers	
   57%	
  
Difference	
  from	
  district	
  avg	
  (48.9%)	
   8.1%	
  

	
  
	
  


