## Assignments by School and Grade Level (last updated 4/11/18)

The table below shows the number of students assigned by each school and grade level.

2018-19 School	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	Grand Total
Bates Elementary School	7	6	3	11	13				40
Carlton Innovation School		1	5	6	4				16
Collins Middle School						41	34	35	110
Horace Mann Laboratory School		9	4	8	11				32
Saltonstall K-8 School	5	3	2	1	4	7	5	8	35
Witchcraft Heights Elementary School	23	15	26	16	6				86
Grand Total	35	34	40	42	38	48	39	43	319

## **Assignments by First Choice**

The table below shows the number of students who requested each school as a first choice along with the number and percentage of students who received their first choice.

	# Requesting as 1st Choice	# Who Got 1 <sup>st</sup> Choice	% Who Got 1st Choice
Bates	18	18	100.0%
CMS	102	102	100.0%
WHES	50	41	78.8%
Carlton	11	8	72.7%
HMLS	36	22	61.1%
Salts	79	35	44.3%

## **Collins Middle School Enrollment Balance**

The table below shows the 2017 average percentage of students who are economically disadvantaged at Collins Middle School followed by what the average will be once the NBS students are reassigned to Collins.

2017 Oct 1 Avg % ED	49.4%
Avg % ED after NBS Transfers	57%
Difference from district avg (48.9%)	8.1%